



نموذج الإفصاح عن بيانات مالية

الربع الأول	الربع الثاني	الربع الثالث	الربع الرابع
		X	

اسم الشركة: مجمع شركات المناعي ش.م.ع.ق.
الفترة المالية: من 1 يناير 2025م إلى 30 سبتمبر 2025م

بيانات الشركة في نهاية الفترة المالية المعلنة:

رأس مال الشركة المصدر والمدفوع: 456,192,000

عدد الأسهم: 456,192,000

عدد أسهم الخزينة وتاريخ شرائها: صفر

مساهمات أعضاء مجلس الإدارة والمديرين التنفيذيين:

الاسم	المنصب	نسبة المساهمة	التغير عن الفترة المقابلة
الشيخ/ سحيم بن عبدالله آل ثاني	رئيس مجلس الإدارة	0.45%	-
الشيخ/ خليفة بن عبدالله آل ثاني	نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة	0.37%	-
محمد علي محمد الكبيسي	عضو مجلس الإدارة	-	-
علي يوسف كمال	عضو مجلس الإدارة	0.15%	-
الشيخة/ نوف حمد غانم علي آل ثاني	عضو مجلس الإدارة	-	-
محمد يوسف علي كمال	عضو مجلس الإدارة	0.14%	-
عبد الله محمد علي الكبيسي	عضو مجلس الإدارة	0.02%	-
فالح محمد حمد عبد الله النصر	عضو مجلس الإدارة	-	-
مبارك يوسف مبارك الجهم الكواري	عضو مجلس الإدارة	0.02%	-
كيث هيجلي	عضو مجلس الإدارة	-	-



البيانات المالية عن الفترة الحالية:

بآلاف الريالات القطرية

النمو %	الفترة السابقة	الفترة الحالية	بيان
(55%)	2,277,222	1,023,856	إجمالي قيمة الموجودات غير المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
16%	5,117,513	5,948,648	إجمالي قيمة الموجودات المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
(57%)	1,115,439	481,665	قيمة المطالبات غير المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
4%	5,241,858	5,475,501	قيمة المطالبات المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
481%	(124,345)	473,147	رأس المال العامل (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
(2%)	1,037,438	1,015,338	إجمالي حقوق الملكية (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
15%	3,030,480	3,479,219	قيمة الإيرادات
12.9%	273,560	308,967	قيمة الأرباح قبل الفوائد والضرائب والإهلاك والإستهلاك (EBITDA)
			الإيرادات غير العادية
			المصروفات غير العادية
62.2%	62,501	101,375	صافي الربح المحقق لمساهمي الشركة
			حقوق غير المسيطرين
62.2%	0.137	0.222	نصيب السهم من صافي الأرباح (ر.ق.)
(2.1%)	2.27	2.23	القيمة الدفترية للسهم (ر.ق.)
			نصيب السهم من التوزيعات النقدية

الأحداث اللاحقة (بعد انتهاء الفترة المالية):

لا توجد.

تعليق الإدارة علي نشاط الشركة خلال الفترة:

حققت المجموعة إيرادات موحدة بلغت 3.5 مليار ريال قطري عن الفترة، تمثل زيادة بنسبة 15% عن نفس الفترة من العام الماضي. ويأتي هذا النمو مدفوعاً بصورة رئيسة بأعمال قطاعي تكنولوجيا المعلومات والسيارات. فيما زاد إجمالي الربح بنسبة 16% ليصل إلى 565 مليون ريال قطري، مقارنة بمبلغ 488 مليون ريال قطري في نفس الفترة من العام الماضي. في حين زاد صافي ربح المجموعة بنسبة 62% ليصل إلى 101 مليون ريال قطري مقارنة بمبلغ 63 مليون ريال قطري لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي. وبلغ العائد على السهم لفترة التسعة أشهر 0.222 ريال قطري مرتفعاً من 0.137 ريال قطري العام الماضي.

تعليق الإدارة علي الفترة المستقبلية:

نظل ملتزمين بمواصلة نمونا كمجموعة وتقديم نتائج إيجابية لمساهميننا.

تعهد بصحة البيانات:

أتعهد أنا سانتوش كريشنا موorthy، المدير المالي، بصحة كافة البيانات الواردة أعلاه والتي تمثل الأداء المالي للشركة للفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2025 ولا تعتبر تلك البيانات بديلاً عن الإفصاح عن القوائم المالية للشركة والإيضاحات المتممة لها.



(Signature)



Financial Statements Disclosure Form

Company Name: Mannai Corporation QPSC

Financial Period: from 01 Jan 2025 to 30 September 2025

Q1	Q2	Q3	FY
		x	

Company statements at the end of the declared financial period:

Issued and paid-up capital: 456,192,000

No. of Shares: 456,192,000

No of Treasury Stocks & Date of Purchase: 0

Shareholding of Directors and Executives:

Name	Position	Shareholding %	Change compared to corresponding period
Sheikh Suhaim Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Chairman	0.45%	-
Sheikh Khalifa Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Vice Chairman	0.37%	-
Mohamed Ali M. Al Kubaisi	Director	-	-
Ali Yousef Kamal	Director	0.15%	-
Sheikha Noof Hamad G A Al-Thani	Director	-	-
Mohammed Yousuf Ali Kamal	Director	0.14%	-
Abdulla Mohammed Al Kubaisi	Director	0.02%	-
Faleh Mohammed H A Al-Nasr	Director	-	-
Mubarak Yousuf M A Al-Kuwari	Director	0.02%	-
Keith Higley	Director	-	-



Financial Statements of the Current Period:

QR'000

Particulars	Current Period	Previous Period	Growth%
Total value of long term assets (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	1,023,856	2,277,222	(55%)
Total value of short term assets (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	5,948,648	5,117,513	16%
Long Term Liabilities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	481,665	1,115,439	(57%)
Short Term Liabilities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	5,475,501	5,241,858	4%
Operating Capital (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	473,147	(124,345)	481%
Total Equities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	1,015,338	1,037,438	(2%)
Revenues	3,479,219	3,030,480	15%
Profit before interest, tax, amortization and depreciation	308,967	273,560	12.9%
Extraordinary Revenues			
Extraordinary Expenses			
Net profit achieved for company shareholders	101,375	62,501	62.2%
Non-controlling equities			
Earnings per share (QR)	0.222	0.137	62.2%
Book value per share (QR)	2.23	2.27	(2.1%)
Cash dividend per share (if applicable)			

Events after Expiry of the Financial Period:

None

Management Comments upon company business during the period:

The Group achieved a consolidated revenue of QR 3.5 billion for the period, representing a 15% increase over the same period last year. This growth was primarily driven by ICT and Automotive segments.

Gross profit surged by 16% to QR 565 million, compared to QR 488 million in the prior year period. Group Net Profit increased by 62% to QR 101 million, compared to QR 63 million for the same period last year. Earnings per share for the nine-month period were QR 0.222, up from QR 0.137 in the prior year.

Management comments upon future period:

We remain committed to continuing our growth as a group, and delivering positive results for our shareholders.

Undertaking of Information Accuracy:

I, Santhosh Krishnamoorthy, Chief Financial Officer, hereby undertake that all the above information which represents the financial performance of the company for the period ended 30th September 2025 is accurate and that such information shall not be considered as an alternative of disclosing the financial statements of the company and the explanations thereto.


